Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u> </u>			ame	Execution Date		
First Data Corporation				07/25/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	NG PARTY DATA					
Name:	Pr					
Street Address:	8777 E. Hartford Drive, Suite 200					
City:	Scottsdale	Scottsdale				
State/Country:	ARIZONA	RIZONA				
Postal Code:	85255	85255				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 10 ⁷		10144	4740			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (415)576-0300						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4155760200						
Phone: 4155760200						
Email: djgibby@townsend.com Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby						
Correspondent Name: Darin J. Gibby Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP						
	Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center - 8th Floor					
Address Line 2: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			026514-000200US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Darin J. Gibby			
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation ("First Data") is the Assignee of all right, title, and interest in and to certain patent applications identified on Schedule A (the "Applications");

WHEREAS, First Data, in exchange for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, is desirous of transferring all right, title and interest in and to the Applications in this assignment to Primary Payment Systems, Inc. ("PPS").

NOW THEREFORE, First Data assigns and transfers to PPS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Applications, as any such rights, title or interest exist; and First Data agrees to cooperate with PPS in performing whatever actions PPS may reasonably require in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming PPS' exclusive ownership of the Applications, but at the expense of PPS including the execution of documents on behalf of PPS before the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Data hereto has executed this Assignment as of the effective day indicated below.

First Data Corporation

Name: Ken Algiene Title: Assistant Secretary and Vice President Date: July 25, 2006

State of COLORADO

County of ARAPAHOE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ken Algiene of First Data Corporation known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

SS.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 25 day of 502006. h()/h. Notary Public My Commission Expires: B-21-2007

PATENT REEL: 018558 FRAME: 0192

Serial No.	Title	Filed On:	
11/083545	Negotiable Instrument Authentication Systems and Methods	March 18, 2005	
N/A	Negotiable Instrument Authentication Systems and Methods (PCT)	March 6, 2005	
10/773642	Account-owner Verification Database	February 6, 2004 February 2, 2005 k May 14, 2002	
05/002978	Account-owner Verification Database (PCT)		
10/144740	Database for Check Risk Decisions Populated with Check Activity Data from Banks of First Deposit		

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 018558 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 11/28/2006